Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	REC	1 15945: Hall and	9-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	=			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			ever train aut indi	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Pat	_ 1022	285516	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PRESTON L. ANDERSON, STEVEN D. SPOTTS, J. GAYDOS		AMS and MICHAEL	1	ss of receiving party(ies) PROTECTION INVESTMENT, INC.
J. GATDUS	/ 1		Name.	OIPE
	10-21	1-62	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	Garage Yes Garage No		OCT 2 1 2002 W
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Assignment	Д≟ Merge		Street Address:	300 DELEWARE STREET, SUITE 300 DEMARKS
Security Agreement		ge of Name		
Other			City, WILMINGTON	State:Zip: ¹⁹⁸⁰¹
October 14 and October	- 0. 2002		City	State:zip
Execution Date: October 14 and October			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗽 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together wi	ith a new appl	ication, the execution of	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
10/100,532				
	Addi	tional numbers at	tached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		respondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
Name: Henry E. Bartony, Jr.			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$
Internal Address:			⊑ Enclosed	
			Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
			8. Deposit account n	number:
Street Address: Suite 1801, Law & Finan	ice Building			
429 Fourth Avenue				02-1065
City: Pittsburgh State: Pa	Zip:	15219	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
-		the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original do	ocument.		' OR A	
Henry E. Bartony, Jr.		_X4	eny Mal	OCTOBER 21, 2002
Name of Person Signi	=	1 4 dl	Signature er sheet, attachments, and c	Date , 5 №
	illimber of bac	ies including cov	er sneet attachments and d	locuments: L8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/18/2002 LMUELLER 00000136 021065 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

10100532 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT **REEL: 013487 FRAME: 0751** For: [x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights

For: [x] U.S. Application or
[] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [] U.S. Patent For:[] PCT Application By: [x] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or Preston L. Anderson person(s) or (TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S)) entity(ies) who own the invention 6611 State Route 38 ADDRESS Cranberry, FA 16319 UNITED STATES NATIONALITY ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or Ronald W. Adams (TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S)) person(s) or entity(ies) who own the 169 Seysler Road invention ADDRESS Franklin, PA 16323 UNITED STATES NATIONALITY ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or Steven D. Spotts person(s) or (TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S)) entity(ies) who own the 389 Steeplechase Drive invention ADDRESS Cranberry Township, PA 16066 UNITED STATES NATIONALITY ASSIGNOR: Michael J. Gaydos Inventor(s) or (TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNOR(S)) person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention 4779 South Fioneer Road ADDRESS Allison Park, PA 15101

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Recorded on

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 3

UNITED STATES
NATIONALITY

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Reel Frame

ASSIGNEE:	Dalloz Fall Protection, Inc
AUSIGNED.	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S))
	300 Delaware Street, Suite 300
	Wilmington, Delaware 19801
	Address
	us
and the successors, assigns and legal	Nationality representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	of the following)
[X] the entire right, title and	
	percent (
for the United States and its territor	-
(check the following box, if fore	eign rights are also to be assigned)
[x] and in all foreign countrie priority,	es, including all rights to claim
in and to any and all improvements whi entitled:	ich are disclosed in the invention
ANCHORAGE POINT DEVICES, SYSTEM	IS AND METHODS FOR USE IN FALL PROTECTION
Name of inventor(s) PRESTON L. ANDERSO	ON. RONALD W. ADAMS. STEVEN D. SPOTTS
and MICHAEL J. GAY	
(check and complete (a), (b	o), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in	
(a) [] U.S. patent application exe	ecuted on even date herewith
(b) [] U.S. patent application exe	ecuted on
(c) () U.S. provisional application above-entitled invention.	on naming the above inventor(s) for the
[] Express mail label no.:_ Mailed:	
ASSIGNOR signing below, her	for recordal of this assignment, I, an reby authorize and request my attorney to see and application number when they become
(d) [X] U.S. application no. 10/100 filed on March 18,	2,532 2002
(e) [] International application	no. PCT///
(f) [] U.S. patent no.	issued
[] A change of address to water regarding patent mainter	which correspondence is to be sent mance fees is being sent separately.

Attorney's Docket No. 02-004

(Assignment of Invention (16-3)-page 2 of 3

PATENT

02-004

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment of Invention, effactive as of March 18, 2002, may be executed by the parties in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

Date:

Date:

of ASSIGNOR(\$)

PRESTON L Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) honel

RONALD W. ADAMS

Agnature of ASS/GNOR(S) STEVEN 5. SPOTTS

Date:

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) MICHAEL J. GAYDOS

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(TYPE OR PRINT THE NAME OF THE ABOVE PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3

regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [x] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment of Invention, effective as of March 18, 2002, may be executed by the parties in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	PRESTON L. ANDERSON
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	RONALD W. ADAMS
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
1 1	STEVEN D. SPOTTS
4/0/2	
10/7/07	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	MICHAEL J. GAYDOS
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal	entity, complete the following information)
	(TYPE OR PRINT THE NAME OF THE ABOVE
	PERSON
	AUTHORIZED TO SIGN ON BEHALF OF

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 013487 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 10/21/2002